General Description
The DS8007 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a proven platform
to conveniently evaluate the capabilities of the DS8007
smart card interface chip. It includes a DS5002FP
secure microcontroller to control the smart card inter-
face. Two card sockets are included (one full size, one
SIM size) to communicate with any 1.8V, 3V, or 5V IC
card. An LCD screen can provide detailed feedback on

regarding products and services which have received EMVCo approval shall be provided by the party providing such products or services, and not by
EMVCo and EMVCo accepts no liability whatsoever in connection therewith.
Ordering Information
PART DESCRIPTION
DS8007-KIT DS8007 EV Kit Board
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER
B1 1 3.6V lithium battery Tadiran TL-2150/P
C1, C5 2 10μF capacitors Kemet T491B106K010AT
C2, C3, C6,  16 0.1μF capacitors Panasonic ECJ-1VF1C104Z
C4, C7, C8 3 0.22μF capacitors Rohm MCH183FN224ZK
C9, C10, C20, C21 4 22pF capacitors Kemet C0603C220J5GACTU
C18 1 4.7μF capacitor Murata GRM219R61A475KE19D
D1 1 1.5SMC6.8AT3G ON Semiconductor 1.5SMC6.8AT3G
F1 1 1A 0459001.UR
JU1, JU2, JU3, JU8, JU11, JU12 6 2-pin jumpers NO 3M 929647-09-02-I
JU4, JU5, JU9, JU10, JU13 5 3-pin jumpers NO (T) 3M 929647-09-03-I
JU6, JU7 2 Jumpers 3M 929647-09-02-I
J1 1 CCM01-2065LFT ITT CCM01-2065LFT
J2 1 CCM03-3001LFT ITT CCM03-3001LFT
J3 1 SC1 3M 929647-09-08-I
Component List
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
D
S
8
0
0
7
DS8007 EMV Evaluation Kit
2 _____________________________________________________________________
Detailed Description
This EV kit must be used in conjunction with the follow-
ing documents.
• DS8007 Data Sheet (www.maxim-ic.com/DS8007)
• DS5002FP Data Sheet
(www.maxim-ic.com/DS5002FP)
• Secure Microcontroller User’s Guide
(www.maxim-ic.com/secureUG)
The EV kit should also be used with Application Note
4036: Getting Started with the DS8007 Evaluation Kit
(www.maxim-ic.com/AN4036). This application note
describes how to bring up and build simple applica-
tions for the DS8007 EV kit board.
The DS8007 EV kit is fully defined in the schematics found
in this document. However, a short description of the
major components and connectors of the board follows.
Power Supply
The DS8007 EV kit must be powered using a DC wall
supply (included). It should supply 5V (regulated to
±5%), 300mA to the board. Connect a 2.5mm (center
post positive) power supply to connector J7. There is
no power regulator on the board—both the DS8007
and DS5002FP run from a 5V supply.
LCD Module
A Lumex 2-line, 20-character LCD screen is included in
the DS8007 EV kit, part number LCM-S02002DSF. It is
interfaced to the port IO of the DS5002FP. The example
software associated with Application Note 4036 con-
tains software for writing characters to the LCD screen.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER
J4 1 SC2 3M 929647-09-08-I
J5 1 EXT MICRO 3M 929647-09-25-I
J6 1 DB-9 female connector Norcomp 182-009-213R531
J7 1 PJ-002B CUI Inc. PJ-002B
J8, J9 2 P1 3M 929647-09-08-I
R1 1 100k  resistor Yageo RC0603JR-07100KL